IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

WILLIAM R. FLETCHER,)
Plaintiff, v.)) Case No. 06 C 0842
CHICAGO RAIL LINK, L.L.C., CSX TRANSPORTATION, INC., CSX INTERMODAL, INC. and CSX INTERMODAL TERMINALS, INC.,) Judge Kennelly) Magistrate Judge Levin)
Defendants.)))
CHICAGO RAILLINK, L.L.C., CSX TRANSPORTATION, INC., CSX INTERMODAL, INC. and CSX INTERMODAL TERMINALS, INC.,)))))
Third Party Plaintiff's,))
v. AUTOMASTERS TIRE AND SERVICE CENTER,)))
Third Party Defendant.)

AGREED STIPULATION TO DISMISS DEFENDANTS CSX TRANSPORTATION, INC., CSX INTERMODAL, INC. AND CSX INTERMODAL TERMINALS, INC.

It is hereby stipulated and agreed by the parties through their attorneys that Chicago Rail Link, L.L.C., (CRL) is the correct defendant in this matter.

It is further stipulated that all claims against CSX Transportation, Inc., CSX Intermodal, Inc. and CSX Intermodal Terminals, Inc. shall be dismissed without prejudice and without costs to either party.

Dated:	May 1, 2007	

Respectfully submitted,

s/ Daniel J. MohanDaniel J. MohanDaley & Mohan150 North Wacker, Suite 1550Chicago, IL 60601

s/ William J. McMahonWilliam J. McMahonHOEY & FARINA542 S Dearborn St Ste 200Chicago IL 60605

Ph.: 312/939-1212